relating to non-monetary assets and liabilities to be a component of market price risk not
foreign currency risk.

	 	 	 As the Sub-Fund has transactional currency exposures. Such exposures arise from
purchases and sales of financial instruments by operating units in currencies other than
the Sub-Fund’s functional currency. Approximately 100% of the Sub-Fund’s sales
and purchases were denominated in currencies other than the Sub-Fund’s functional
currency.

	 	 	 As at 31 December 2011, the Sub-Fund held deposits of HK$2 million (2010: HK$2
million), and financial instrument of HK$372 million (2010: HK$588 million) and
all these assets were denominated in United State dollar. Under the pegging currency
mechanism between Hong Kong dollar and United States dollar, the currency risk
exposure in relation to these assets is minimal.

	 	 	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the statement of financial position
date to a reasonably possible change in the United States dollar exchange rate, with all
other variables held constant, of the Sub-Fund’s profit before tax and the equity.

Increase/ Increase/
(decrease) in (decrease) Increase/

USD rate in profit (decrease)
before tax in equity

2011 HK$ 000’ HK$ 000’

If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against USD 1% (505) (3,716)
If Hong Kong dollar weakens against USD 1% 505 3,716

Ping An of China CSI RAFI A-Share 50 ETF*
(*This is a synthetic ETF)
(a Sub-Fund of Ping An of China Trust)
(Formerly known as PAragon CSI RAFI 50 ETF*, a Sub-Fund of PAragon Trust)

32

15.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT
POLICY (continued)

		  iii)	 Currency risk (continued)

Increase/ Increase/
(decrease) in (decrease) Increase/

USD rate in profit (decrease)
before tax in equity

2010 HK$ 000’ HK$ 000’

If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against USD 1% (630) (5,880)
If Hong Kong dollar weakens against USD 1% 630 5,880

	 (b)	 Credit and counterparty risk